LRBb1964/1 ALL:wlj&cjs:jf

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 33, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

June 29, 2001 - Offered by Representatives VRAKAS and JENSEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 107, line 2: delete "requested." and substitute "requested."".
- 3 **2.** Page 107, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9.
- 4 **3.** Page 125, line 13: on lines 13 and 15, after "appropriated" insert "from segregated fund revenues, as defined in s. 20.001 (2) (d),".
- 4. Page 125, line 18: on lines 18 and 22, after "moneys" insert "from segregated fund revenues, as defined in s. 20.001 (2) (d),".
  - **5.** Page 126, line 1: after "moneys" insert "from segregated fund revenues, as defined in s. 20.001 (2) (d),".
  - **6.** Page 210, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12.

8

9

10

- Page 241, line 5: after "transferred to the" insert "state and local highways account in the".
- 8. Page 241, line 14: after "From" insert "the public transportation account in".
- **9.** Page 313, line 12: after that line insert:
- **Section 1123mq.** 25.40 (1) (ir) of the statutes is created to read:
- 6 25.40 (1) (ir) All moneys transferred from the appropriation account under s.
- 7 20.855 (4) (fn).".
- 8 **10.** Page 313, line 25: delete "(fd), (ig), and (im)" and substitute "(fm), (ig), (im), and (ir)".
- 10 **11.** Page 314, line 5: delete "are moneys" and substitute "are".
- 12. Page 314, line 10: delete "lanes" and substitute "lane".
- 12 **13.** Page 316, line 16: delete "or".
- 13 **14.** Page 316, line 17: after "(a)" insert ", or (7) (a)".
- 14 **15.** Page 374, line 21: after that line insert:
- "691r. Page 514, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute "No person may
   use an aquaculture facility of the system to conduct research for purposes related to
- the commercial production of sturgeon.".".
- 18 **16.** Page 443, line 21: delete "June 30" and substitute "August 31".
- 19 **17.** Page 443, line 22: delete "July" and substitute "September".
- 20 **18.** Page 444, line 2: delete "July" and substitute "September".
- 21 **19.** Page 451, line 21: delete "July" and substitute "September".
- 22 **20.** Page 453, line 6: delete "July" and substitute "September".

- 1 **21.** Page 454, line 18: delete "June 30, 2002, and before July 1, 2004" and
- substitute "August 31, 2002, and before September 1, 2004".
- 3 **22.** Page 454, line 22: delete "July" and substitute "September".
- 4 **23.** Page 581, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7.
- 5 **24.** Page 581, line 9: after "(3s)," insert "(5d), (5r),".
- 6 **25.** Page 593, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12.
- 7 **26.** Page 593, line 13: delete "6." and substitute "5.".
- 8 **27.** Page 593, line 17: delete "value, based on a qualified appraisal," and
- 9 substitute "assessed value".
- 10 **28.** Page 597, line 22: delete that line.
- 29. Page 597, line 24: after "(3s)," insert "(5d), (5r),".
- **30.** Page 620, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- 13 **31.** Page 620, line 3: delete "6." and substitute "5.".
- 14 **32.** Page 620, line 7: delete "value, based on a qualified appraisal," and
- substitute "assessed value".
- **33.** Page 621, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18.
- 17 **34.** Page 636, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.
- **35.** Page 636, line 14: delete "6." and substitute "5.".
- **36.** Page 636, line 18: delete "value, based on a qualified appraisal," and
- 20 substitute "assessed value".
- **37.** Page 663, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9.
- **38.** Page 663, line 11: after "(3s)," insert "(5d), (5r),".

24

1	<b>39.</b> Page 783, line 8: after that line insert:
2	"1414m. Page 914, line 21: before that line insert:
3	"Section 2635m. 115.28 (46m) of the statutes is created to read:
4	115.28 (46m) Veterans. Encourage school boards to invite armed forces
5	veterans to school to discuss their experiences as veterans."."
6	<b>40.</b> Page 995, line 18: after that line insert:
7	<b>"Section 2917cb.</b> 180.0122 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
8	180.0122 (1) (a) Articles of incorporation, 1 cent for each authorized share,
9	except the minimum fee is \$90 and the maximum fee is \$10,000 and except that the
10	fee for investment companies is determined under sub. (1m) \$100.
11	Section 2917cd. 180.0122 (1) (m) of the statutes is amended to read:
12	180.0122 (1) (m) Amendment of articles of incorporation, \$40; plus 1 cent for
13	each authorized share after the amendment, less a credit of 1 cent for each
14	authorized share immediately before the amendment; except the maximum fee
15	under this paragraph is \$10,000 and except that the fee for investment companies
16	is determined under sub. (1m).
17	<b>Section 2917cf.</b> 180.0122 (1) (n) of the statutes is amended to read:
18	180.0122 (1) (n) Restatement of articles of incorporation with or without
19	amendment of articles, \$40; plus 1 cent for each authorized share after the
20	restatement and any amendment, less a credit of 1 cent for each authorized share
21	immediately before the restatement and any amendment; except the maximum fee
22	under this paragraph is \$10,000 and except that the fee for investment companies
23	is determined under sub. (1m).

**Section 2917ch.** 180.0122 (1) (o) of the statutes is amended to read:

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

180.0122 (1) (o) Articles of merger, \$50 for each domestic corporation and each foreign corporation authorized to transact business in this state that is a party to the merger; plus 1 cent for each authorized share of the surviving domestic corporation after the merger, less a credit of 1 cent for each share that is authorized immediately before the merger by each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger; except the maximum fee under this paragraph is \$10,000 and except that the fee for investment companies is determined under sub. (1m).

**Section 2917cj.** 180.0122 (1) (om) of the statutes is amended to read:

180.0122 (1) (om) Articles of share exchange, \$50 for each domestic corporation and each foreign corporation authorized to transact business in this state that is a party to the share exchange; plus 1 cent for each authorized share of the acquiring domestic corporation after the share exchange, less a credit of 1 cent for each share that is authorized immediately before the share exchange by the acquiring domestic corporation; except the maximum fee under this paragraph is \$10,000.

**Section 2917cm.** 180.0122 (1) (x) of the statutes is amended to read:

180.0122 (1) (x) Annual report of a domestic corporation that is submitted to the department by authorized electronic means, \$25; annual report of a domestic corporation that is submitted to the department on paper, \$40.

**Section 2917cp.** 180.0122 (1) (y) of the statutes is amended to read:

180.0122 (1) (y) Annual report of a foreign corporation, \$50, that is submitted to the department by authorized electronic means, \$65, and annual report submitted to the department on paper, \$80, and in case the annual report shows that the foreign corporation employs in this state capital in excess of the amount of capital on which a fee has previously been paid, computed as provided in s. 180.1503, an additional

- 1 fee which, with previous payments made on account of capital employed in this state,
- will amount to \$2 for each \$1,000 or fraction thereof of the excess.".
- 3 **41.** Page 995, line 20: after that line insert:
- 4 "1515r. Page 983, line 6: after that line insert:
- 5 "Section 2918m. 180.0122 (1m) of the statutes is repealed.".".
- 6 **42.** Page 1003, line 5: after that line insert:
- 7 "1520r. Page 985, line 9: after that line insert:
- 8 **"Section 2928r.** 183.0114 (1) (w) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 9 183.0114 (1) (w) Annual report of a foreign limited liability company, \$50 that

  10 is submitted to the department by authorized electronic means, \$65; annual report
- submitted to the department on paper, \$80.".".
- 12 **43.** Page 1003, line 23: delete the material beginning with "to retire" and ending with "repurchase" on line 24 and substitute "relating to".
- 14 **44.** Page 1004, line 7: delete "to retire or repurchase" and substitute "relating to".
- 16 **45.** Page 1120, line 14: delete "<u>HIV</u>" and substitute "<u>acquired</u> 17 <u>immunodeficiency syndrome</u>".
- 18 **46.** Page 1384, line 13: delete that line.
- **47.** Page 1387, line 11: delete "2005" and substitute "2004".
- 20 **48.** Page 1472, line 6: after that line insert:
- 21 "2044m. Page 1397, line 25: after that line insert:

- "(1q) FEES. The treatment of sections 180.0122 (1) (a), (m), (n), (o), (om), (x), and (y) and 183.0114 (1) (w) of the statutes first applies to fees that are submitted on the effective date of this subsection."."
- 4 **49.** Page 1429, line 6: delete "or" and substitute "on".
- 5 **50.** Page 1492, line 5: delete "July" and substitute "September".
- 6 **51.** Page 1501, line 23: delete "(gs),".

7 (END)